FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 02/02/2024 01:07 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 12

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK ALL COUNTIES WITHIN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

IN RE: NEW YORK CITY ASBESTOS LITIGATION, ------X New York City Asbestos Litigation (NYCAL)

This Document Relates To:

DENNIS KILKENNY and PATRICIA KILKENNY

-----X

Index No.: 190011/2024

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SERVICE

Index No.: 782000/2017

Pursuant to the NYCAL Case Management Order dated June 20, 2017, effective July 20,

2017, defendant DAP, Inc. k/n/a La Mirada Products Co., Inc. ("DAP"), plead as DAP Products,

Inc., hereby acknowledges receipt of Plaintiffs' Summons and Verified Complaint.

DAP hereby incorporates by reference its Standard Answer, Affirmative Defenses,

Crossclaims, and Answers to Crossclaims, dated May 18, 2020, e-filed under Index No.:

782000/2017. (See NYSCEF Doc. No. 1703).

Dated: February 2, 2024

LANDMAN CORSI BALLAINE & FORD P.C.

Under J. Kamble By: -

Andrew J. Kornblau, Esq. Attorneys for Defendant - DAP, Inc. k/n/a La Mirada Products Co., Inc. 1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 955 Philadelphia, PA 19103 -and-One Gateway Center, 22nd Floor Newark, NJ 07102 -and-120 Broadway, 13th Floor New York, NY 10271

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.